VS1307
64 x 8, Serial, I2C Real-Time Clock
REPLACEMENT of DS1307 Series
VER.02-0809                 VOSSEL Product Datasheet
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The VS1307 serial real-time clock (RTC) is a low-power, full binary-coded decimal (BCD)
clock/calendar plus 56 bytes of NV SRAM. Address and data are transferred serially through
an I2C, bidirectional bus. The clock/calendar provides seconds, minutes, hours, day, date,

64 x 8, Serial, I2C Real-Time Clock VS1307
VOSSEL Electronic Design Co.,Ltd. | VS1307 15
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART TEMP RANGE VOLTAGE PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK
VS1307 0°C to +70°C 5.0 8 PDIP (300 mils) VS1307
VS1307+ 0°C to +70°C 5.0 8 PDIP (300 mils) VS1307
VS1307N -40°C to +85°C 5.0 8 PDIP (300 mils) VS1307N
VS1307N+ -40°C to +85°C 5.0 8 PDIP (300 mils) VS1307N
VS1307Z 0°C to +70°C 5.0 8 SOIC (150 mils) VS1307
VS1307Z+ 0°C to +70°C 5.0 8 SOIC (150 mils) VS1307
VS1307ZN -40°C to +85°C 5.0 8 SOIC (150 mils) VS1307N
VS1307ZN+ -40°C to +85°C 5.0 8 SOIC (150 mils) VS1307N
VS1307Z/T&R 0°C to +70°C 5.0 8 SOIC (150 mils) Tape and Reel VS1307
VS1307Z+T&R 0°C to +70°C 5.0 8 SOIC (150 mils) Tape and Reel VS1307
VS1307ZN/T&R -40°C to +85°C 5.0 8 SOIC (150 mils) Tape and Reel VS1307N
VS1307ZN+T&R -40°C to +85°C 5.0 8 SOIC (150 mils) Tape and Reel VS1307N
+ Denotes a lead-free/RoHS-compliant device.
* A “+” anywhere on the top mark indicates a lead-free device.
The information presented in this Data sheet is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, VOSSEL can assume no